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Name Practice Area District  
   
Doreen Spears Hartwell (Chair) 
Hartwell Thalacker, Ltd. 
11920 Southern Highlands Parkway, Suite 200 
Las Vegas, NV 89141 
Phone: (702) 850-1076 
Doreen@HartwellThalacker.com 
 

Civil Nevada 

Misty Perry Isaacson (Chair Elect) 
Pagter and Perry Isaacson, APLC  
525 North Cabrillo Park Drive, Suite 104 
Santa Ana, CA 92701 
Phone: (714) 541-6072  
Fax: (714) 541-6897 
misty@ppilawyers.com 
 

Bankruptcy Central District of 
California 

Roger Townsend (Vice Chair) 
Breskin Johnson & Townsend PLLC 
1000 Second Avenue, Suite 3670 
Seattle, WA  98104 
Phone: (206) 652-8660 
rtownsend@bjtlegal.com 
 

Civil Western District 
of Washington 

Jamie McGrady 
Federal Defender 
District of Alaska 
601 West 5th Avenue, Suite 800 
Anchorage, AK  99501 
Phone: (907) 646-3405 
Jamie_McGrady@fd.org 
 

Criminal District of Alaska 

Dale C. Schian  
Gallagher and Kennedy 
2575 East Camelback Road 
Phoenix, Arizona, 85016 
Phone: (602) 530-8140 
Fax: (602) 530-8140  
dale.schian@gknet.com 
 
 

 
 

Bankruptcy 
 

 

Arizona 
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C. Christine Burns                                         
Burns Barton LLP 
45 W. Jefferson Street, Floor 11 
Phoenix, AZ, 85003-2319 
Phone: (602) 753-4511 
Fax: (602) 419-2211 
christine@burnsbarton.com 
 

Civil Arizona 

Robert S. Marticello  
Smiley Wang-Ekvall, LLP 
3200 Park Center Drive, Suite 250  
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 
Phone: (714) 445-1000 
Fax: (714) 445-1002  
rmarticello@swelawfirm.com 
 
Michael V. Schafler 
Boies Schiller Flexner 
725 South Figueroa Street, 31st floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Phone: (213) 629-9040 
Fax: (213) 629-9022 
mschafler@bsflip.com 
 
Avalon Johnson Fitzgerald 
Managing Associate 
Orrick 
400 Capitol Mall, #3000 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
Phone: (916) 329-7930 
afitzgerald@orrick.com 
 

Bankruptcy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Civil 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Civil 

Central District of 
California 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Central District of 
California 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Eastern District of 
California 

Thomas R. Phinney  
Parkinson Phinney 
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 2560 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 449-1442 
Cell: (916) 753-5538 
Tom@parkinsonphinney.com 
 
 

Bankruptcy Eastern District of 
California 
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Jamie L. Dupree 
Futterman Dupree Dodd Croley Maier LLP 
601 Montgomery Street, Suite 333 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Phone: (415) 399-3843 
jdupree@fddcm.com 
 

Civil Northern District 
of California 

Michelle Roberts 
Kantor & Kantor LLP 
1050 Marina Village Parkway, Suite 105 
Alameda, CA 94501 
Phone: (510) 992-6130 
mroberts@kantorlaw.net 
 

Civil Northern District 
of California 

Janet Dean Gertz 
Barnes & Thornburg LLP 
655 W Broadway, Suite 900 
San Diego, CA 92101-8484 
Phone: (424) 386-4962 
jgertz@btlaw.com 
 
Licia E. Vaughn                                             
DLA Piper LLP 
401 B Street, Suite 1700 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Phone: (619) 699-2997 
licia.vaughn@dlapiper.com 
 

Bankruptcy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Civil 

Southern District 
of California 
 
 
 
 
 
Southern District 
of California 

   
Cynthia V. Ecube 
Law Office of Cynthia V. Ecube 
A Professional Corporation  
207 Martyr Street, Suite 3 
Hagatna, Guam  96910 
Phone: (671) 472-8889 
Fax: (671) 472-8890 
ecube@ecubelaw.com 
 
 

Civil Guam 
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Claire Wong Black 
Dentons US LLP 
1001 Bishop Street, Suite 1800 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
Phone: (808) 282-7748 
Direct Line: (808) 441-6152 
claire.black@dentons.com 
 
Alika Piper                                                                                                    
Klevansky Piper, LLP 
Davies Pacific Center 
841 Bishop Street, Suite 1707 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
Phone: (808) 237-5542  
Fax: (808) 237-5758 
apiper@kplawhawaii.com 
 

Civil 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Bankruptcy  

Hawaii 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Hawaii 

Robert A. Faucher 
Holland & Hart LLP 
800 W. Main Street, Suite 1750 
Boise, ID  83702 
Phone: (208) 342-5000 
Fax: (208) 343-8869 
rfaucher@hollandhart.com 
 

 Bankruptcy/Commercial Idaho 

DeAnne Casperson 
Casperson Ulrich Dustin PLLC 
356 W. Sunnyside Road, Suite B 
Idaho Falls, ID 83402  
Phone: (208) 524-0566 
dcasperson@workandwage.com 
 

Civil Idaho 

Tucker P. Gannett 
Gannett Sowden Law PLLC 
3936 Avenue B, Suite A 
Billings, MT, 59102 
Phone: (406) 294-2000 
Fax: (406) 294-2010 
tucker@hgvlawfirm.com 
 
 
 

Civil 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Montana 
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Kathryn Newman  
Federal Public Defenders Office 
411 E. Bonneville Avenue 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
Phone: (702) 388-6577 
Fax: (702) 388-6261 
kathryn.newman@fd.org 
 

Holly Parker 
Laxalt & Nomura, Ltd. 
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 200 
Reno, NV 89521 
Phone: (775) 322-1170 

Criminal 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Civil 

Nevada 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Nevada 

Fax: (775) 322-1865 
hparker@laxalt-nomura.com 
 

  

Vincent J. Seman 
Seman Law Offices, LLC 
P.O.Box 10001 PMB 168 

Civil CNMI 

Saipan MP 96950 
Phone: 1 (670) 483-7911 
vjseman@semanlaw.com 
 

  

Lydia Anderson-Dana                                  
Stoll Berne PC 
209 SW Oak Street, Suite 500 
Portland, OR 97204 
Phone: (503) 227-1600 
landersondana@stollberne.com 
 

Civil                                    Oregon 

Robert Koch                            
Tonkon Torp LLP 
1600 Pioneer Tower 
888 SW Fifth Avenue 
Portland, OR 97204 
Phone:(503) 802-2072 
 robert.koch@tonkon.com 
 

Civil Oregon 

Colin Prince  
Federal Defenders of Eastern Washington and Idaho 
10 N. Post, Suite 700 
Spokane, WA 99201 
Phone: (509) 624-7606 
colin_prince@fd.org 
 

Criminal Eastern District of 
Washington 
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  Joseph P. Derrig 
  U.S. Attorney’s Office 
  920 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 300 
  Spokane, WA 99201 
  Phone: (509) 353-2767 
  joseph.derrig@usdoj.gov      

 
 

Civil Eastern District of  
Washington 

Cynthia Jones                                                              
Jones Legal Group, LLC 
1200 5th Avenue, Suite 625 
Seattle, WA 98101-3118 
Phone: (206) 596-7878 
Fax: (206) 770-7607 
cjones@joneslegalgroup.net 
 

Civil 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Civil 

Eastern District of 
Washington 
 
 
 
 
 
Western District 
of Washington 

Kathleen V. Shoemaker 
Shoemaker and Dart P.S., Inc. 
6706 24th Street W., Suite A 
Tacoma, WA 98466 
Phone: (253) 365-6363 
kshoemaker@shoedartlaw.com 
 

Bankruptcy Western District 
of Washington 

Brian Goldman   
The Orrick Building 
405 Howard Street  
San Francisco, CA  94105-2669  
Phone: (415) 773-5676 
brian.goldman@orrrick.com 
 

Appellate Appellate Lawyer 
Representative 
Liason 

James S. Azadian   
Central District of California 
Dykema 
333 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2100  
Los Angeles, CA  90071  
Direct: (213) 457-1779   
Main: (213) 457-1800   
Fax: (855) 262-3753   
Cell: (818) 645-9177  
JAzadian@dykema.com 
 

Appellate Appellate Lawyer 
Representative 
Liason 
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Renée S. Lorda 
Assistant Circuit Executive 
Conference and Education 
Office of the Circuit Executive 
P.O. Box 193939 
San Francisco, CA 94119-3939 
Phone: (415) 355-8920 
Fax: (415) 355-8901 
rlorda@ce9.uscourts.gov 
 

 Staff 

Pam O’Neill 
Conference Planner 
Office of the Circuit Executive 
P.O. Box 193939 
San Francisco, CA  94119-3939 
Phone: (415) 355-8972 
Fax: (415) 355-8901 
poneill@ce9.uscourts.gov 
 

 Staff 

Yelena A. Williams 
Conference and Training Assistant 
Office of the Circuit Executive 
P.O. Box 193939 
San Francisco, CA  94119-3939 
Phone: (415) 355-8977 
Fax: (415) 355-8901 
ywilliams@ce9.uscourts.gov 
 
 

 Staff 
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